A Meggitt company
vibro-meter
certified by
©Vibro-Meter SA / 264-234 / 05.02 / E 1 / 2
APF 195
DC-DC Converter
Type APF 195
• DC-DC converter for VM 600 series applications

ORDERING INFORMATION
To order please specify :
Type Designation Vibro-Meter Ordering Number
APF 195 DC-DC converter 204-195-000-011
GSI 122 / 130
Galvanic Separation Unit
Power Supply
8.4 to 36 VDC
To monitoring
electronics
To signal
conditioner
Max. 2 chains
connected
Max. 2 chains
connected
In this publication, a dot (.) is used as the decimal separator and thousands are separated by spaces. Example : 12 345.678 90
Although care has been taken to assure the accuracy of the data presented in this publication, we do not assume liability for errors or omissions.
We reserve the right to alter any part of this publication without prior notice.
Head Office Your Local Agent Sales Offices
Vibro-Meter SA
Rte de Moncor 4,  P.O. Box,
CH-1701 Fribourg,  Switzerland
Sales offices in :
• Germany • France
• USA • Canada
• Singapore • United Kingdom
• Russia • Ukraine
Agents in over 30 countries
Vibro-Meter is a member of the
Meggitt Aerospace Systems Division
Phone :+41 26 407 11 11
Fax : +41 26 407 13 01
Board Mountable DC-DC Converters IMX 7 Series
Edition 1/03.2002 1/16
7 Watt DC-DC Converters IMX 7 Series
Wide input voltage ranges up to 150 V DC
1 or 2 outputs up to 48 V DC
1500...2500 V DC I/O electric strength test
• Extremely wide input voltage ranges
• Electrical isolation, also between outputs
• Emissions below EN 55 022 level B.
• Immunity to IEC/EN 61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5 and -6
• High efficiency (typ. 84%)
• Inhibit input, output voltage adjustable
• Flex power: flexible load distribution on outputs
• Outputs no-load, overload and short-circuit proof
• Operating ambient temperature up to –40...85°C
• High reliability and no derating
• 2" × 1" case with 10.5 mm profile
• Supplementary insulation
Safety according to IEC/EN 60950, UL 1950
1 For 70/110 IMX types
50.8
2.0"
25.4
1.0"
10.5
0.42"
Summary
The IMX 7 series of board mountable 7 Watt DC-DC con-
verters has been designed according to the latest  industry
requirements and standards. The converters are particularly
suitable for use in mobile or stationary applications in trans-
port, railways, industry or telecommunications where vari-
able input voltages or high transient voltages are prevalent.
Covering a total input voltage range from 8.4 V DC up to
150 V DC with four different types the units are available
with single and electrically isolated double outputs allowing
the configuration of output voltages from 3.3 V DC up to
48 V DC externally adjustable, with flexible load distribution